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Alvarado Medical Center
ED Charge Nurse
619-229-3375

Kelly Boston
619-229-4616
kelly.boston@alvaradohospital.com

Lori Turgeon, ED Director
619-229-3375
Lori.Turgeon@alvaradohospital.com

Children's Hospital

ED Charge Nurse or 
House Supervisor
858-966-8001

Chris Abe
858-966-5968
cabe@chsd.org

Michelle Quinn
858-966-8800
mquinn@chsd.org

Fallbrook Hospital
ED Charge Nurse
760-728-1191  x8216

Wendy Johnson
760-728-1191  x365
Wendy.Johnson@chs.net

Wendy Johnson
760-728-1191  x365
Wendy.Johnson@chs.net

Kaiser Zion Hospital
ED Charge Nurse
619-528-5266

Margot Hudson
619-528-3321
margo.e.hudson@kp.org

Margot Hudson
619-528-3321
margo.e.hudson@kp.org

Naval Hospital - Camp Pendleton
ED Charge Nurse
760-725-1093

Nancy Chamberlain
760-725-1571
Nancy.chamberlain@med.navy.mil

LCDR Chad Baasen
760-725-2902/1611
Chad.Baasen@med.navy.mil

Naval Medical Center - San Diego
ED Charge Nurse
619-532-8274

Jean Thompson-Bowers
619-532-7486

CDR Don Sallee
619-532-8274
Donald.sallee@med.navy.mil

Palomar Medical Center
ED Charge Nurse
760-739-2531

Joanna Mills
760-739-2796
joanna.mills@pph.org

Cheryl Graydon
clg4@pph.org
760-739-3698

Paradise Valley Hospital
ED Charge Nurse
619-470-4141, then dial 3

Lisa Gay
619-470-4161   
lgay@pvhsd.com

Lisa Gay
619-470-4161   
lgay@pvhsd.com

Pomerado Hospital ED Charge Nurse

Faye Penner
858-613-4063
Faye.Penner@pph.org

Cheryl Graydon
clg4@pph.org
760-739-3698

Scripps Encinitas
ED Charge Nurse
760-633-7686

Tara Steitz
760-633-7462
steitz.tara@scrippshealth.org

Wanda Jansma
760-351-6969
jansma.wanda@scrippshealth.org

Scripps Green Hospital
Operations Supervisor
858-554-3650

Kathy Wilson
858-554-4336
wilson.kathy@scrippshealth.org

Kathy Wilson
858-554-4336
wilson.kathy@scrippshealth.org

Scripps Memorial Hospital La Jolla
ED Charge Nurse
858-626-6151

Lana Lo
858-626-6385
Lo.Lana@scrippshealth.org

Lana Lo
858-626-6385
Lo.Lana@scrippshealth.org
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Scripps Mercy Hospital

Frank Myers
619-260-7204
Myers.Frank@scrippshealth.org

Frank Myers
619-260-7204
Myers.Frank@scrippshealth.org

Frank Myers
619-260-7204
Myers.Frank@scrippshealth.org

Scripps Mercy Hospital Chula Vista

Emily Ackiss
619-691-7489
Ackiss.Emily@scrippshealth.org

Emily Ackiss
619-691-7489
Ackiss.Emily@scrippshealth.org

Emily Ackiss
619-691-7489
Ackiss.Emily@scrippshealth.org

Sharp Chula Vista
ED Charge Nurse
619-216-5446

Linda Riley
619-482-5884
Linda.Riley@sharp.com

Linda Riley
619-482-5884
Linda.Riley@sharp.com

Sharp Coronado Hospital

ED Staff:
619-805-5910 (cell phone) OR
619-580-1029 (pager)

Sheri Morgan
619-522-3741
Sheri.Morgan@sharp.com

Sheri Morgan
619-522-3741
Sheri.Morgan@sharp.com

Sharp Grossmont Hospital
ED Lead Nurse
619-740-6165

Rebecca Kjonegaard
619-740-4181
Rebecca.Kjonegaard@sharp.com

Mary Meadows-Pitt
619-740-4150
mary.meadows-pitt@sharp.com

Sharp Memorial Hospital 
Note:  Contact info the same for Sharp Mesa
Vista, Sharp Cabrillo and Sharp Mary Birch

ED Lead Nurse
858-939-6204

Shannon Oriola
858-939-3963
Shannon.Oriola@sharp.com

Linda Rosenberg
858-939-3427
Linda.Rosenberg@sharp.com

Tri-City Medical Center
ED Nursing Shift Supervisor
760-940-3509

Susan Trout
760-940-3007
troutsj@tcmc.com

Karen Majerczak
760-940-3548
Majerczakkm@tcmc.com

UCSD Medical Center Hillcrest
ED Charge Nurse
619-543-6401

Kim Delahanty, RN
619-471-9574
kboyntondelanty@ucsd.edu

Joyce Dixon
619-543-7155
jadixon@ucsd.edu
OR
Melody Dotson
858-492-3748
melody_dotson@amr-ems.com

UCSD Medical Center Thornton
ED Charge Nurse
858-657-7660

Kim Delahanty, RN
619-471-9574
kboyntondelanty@ucsd.edu

Phillip Moomjean
858-657-7613
pmoomjean@ucsd.edu

VA
ED Charge Nurse or Physician
858-642-3386

Grace Kirkland
858-642-3379, pager 858-347-1776
mary.kirkland@med.va.gov    OR
Deborah Haist 858-552-8585 x7877, 
pager 858-347-1076
deborah.haist@med.va.gov

Grace Kirkland
858-642-3379, pager 858-347-1776
mary.kirkland@med.va.gov    OR
Deborah Haist 858-552-8585 x7877, 
pager 858-347-1076
deborah.haist@med.va.gov

County of San Diego, Health and Human Services Agency, Division of Emergency Medical Services
5/08. Page 2 of 2


